STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ROCKLAND

TOWN OF STONY POINT ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

10
11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

o m — e — - - - — — — - X
REQUEST OF
BRUCE MILLER
APPLICATION #21-17
e e - = - = — - = -~ - %

BEFORE:

THOMAS WRIGHT,

JOSEPH ANGINOLI,

LOU ANN DAVIS,

CHAIRMAN

Town of Stony Point
RHO Building

5 Clubhouse Lane
Stony Point, New York
October 7, 2021

8:09 p.m.

BOARD MEMBER

BOARD MEMBER

JOHN GAZZOLA, BOARD MEMBER
EDWARD KEEGAN, BOARD MEMBER
JOHN LYNCH, BOARD MEMBER

TODD STRIETER, BOARD MEMBER

ROCKLAND &

ORANGE REPORTING

2 Congers Road, Suite 2

New City,
(845)

New York 10956
634-4200



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Proceedings

CHATRMAN WRIGHT: Request of Bruce
Miller, Application Number 21-17, area
variances from the requirements of Section
215 —-- thank you for coming, everybody.

All right, so we'll continue with
request of Bruce -- 1is the applicant
Mr. Miller or his representative here? 1Is
applicant Mike Pappas here?

Let me do this again. Is applicant
Bruce Miller or his representative here? Can
I just, can I just have order, please? Is
applicant Mike Pappas or his representative
here? Okay. If not --

MR. HAGER: Just check that name. I'm
not sure, that might be a typo of the name.

MR. MacCARTNEY: On which one, Pappas
or —- i

MR. HAGER: Yeah. 33 to 35 Wood Avenue.

CHATIRMAN WRIGHT: Okay.

MR. HAGER: No.

CHAIRMAN WRIGHT: All right. So we'll
bring those up at our next meeting. Without

any objection, we'll go ahead and schedule



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Proceed

ings

this for our next meeting.

(Time noted:

o000

8:12 p.m.)



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Proceedings

THE FOREGOING IS CERTIFIED to be a true
and correct transcription of the original

stenographic minutes to the best of my ability.

Jennifer L. Johnson



