1	STATE OF NEW YORK :	COUNTY OF ROCKLAND	
2	TOWN OF STONY POINT :	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	
3		== - X	
	REQUEST OF		
4	BRUCE MILLE	3	
	APPLICATION #21	1-17	
5		x	
		Town of Stony Point	
6		RHO Building	
		5 Clubhouse Lane	
7		Stony Point, New York	
		October 7, 2021	
8		8:09 p.m.	
9			
10	BEFORE:		
11			
	THOMAS WRIGHT, CHAIRMAN		
12	JOSEPH ANGINOLI, BOARD MEMBER		
	LOU ANN DAVIS, BOARD MEM	MBER	
13	JOHN GAZZOLA, BOARD MEMBER		
	EDWARD KEEGAN, BOARD MEM	IBER	
14	JOHN LYNCH, BOARD MEMBER		
	TODD STRIETER, BOARD MEM	IBER	
15			
16			
17			
18			
19	ROCKLAND & ORANGE REPORTING		
20	2 Congers Road, Suite 2		
21	New City, New York 10956		
22	(845	) 634-4200	
23			
24			
25			

1	Proceedings
2	
3	CHAIRMAN WRIGHT: Request of Bruce
4	Miller, Application Number 21-17, area
5	variances from the requirements of Section
6	215 thank you for coming, everybody.
7	All right, so we'll continue with
8	request of Bruce is the applicant
9	Mr. Miller or his representative here? Is
10	applicant Mike Pappas here?
11	Let me do this again. Is applicant
12	Bruce Miller or his representative here? Can
13	I just, can I just have order, please? Is
14	applicant Mike Pappas or his representative
15	here? Okay. If not
16	MR. HAGER: Just check that name. I'm
17	not sure, that might be a typo of the name.
18	MR. MacCARTNEY: On which one, Pappas
19	or
20	MR. HAGER: Yeah. 33 to 35 Wood Avenue.
21	CHAIRMAN WRIGHT: Okay.
22	MR. HAGER: No.
23	CHAIRMAN WRIGHT: All right. So we'll
24	bring those up at our next meeting. Without
25	any objection, we'll go ahead and schedule

1		Proceedings				
2	this	for o	ur next	meeti	ng.	
3		(Time	noted:	8:12	p.m.)	
4						
5			0(	Do		
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15		79				
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						

1	Proceedings
2	
3	THE FOREGOING IS CERTIFIED to be a true
4	and correct transcription of the original
5	stenographic minutes to the best of my ability.
6	
7	
8	
	Jennifer L. Johnson
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	